

# ANNEXURE-I

Annexure-I

## BOQ CUM PRICE SCHEDULE

Name of Work:- RATE CONTRACT FOR PLOTTING, XEROXING, SCANNING WORK OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS OF SIZES A2 TO A0 FOR TWO YEARS

A. B & W Plotting on White Paper					
S.N.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.1	A0	4300	No.	56.625	243487.50
1.2	A1	3500	No.	38.625	135187.50
1.3	A2	900	No.	30.563	27506.25
B. Color Plotting on White Paper					
1.1	A0	180	No.	111.75	20115
1.2	A1	180	No.	78.75	14175
1.3	A2	180	No.	57.375	10327.50
C. B & W PhotoCopying on Plain Paper					
S.N.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.1	A0	11500	No.	37.875	435562.50
1.2	A1	26100	No.	26.25	685125
1.3	A2	5300	No.	19.5	103350
D. Color Photocopy on Plain Paper					
S.N.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.1	A0	660	No.	115.5	76230
1.2	A1	600	No.	78.75	47250
1.3	A2	480	No.	57.375	27540
E. B & W Photocopying on tracing paper					
2.1	A0	20	No.	115.5	2310
2.2	A1	20	No.	78.75	1575
2.3	A2	20	No.	57.375	1147.5
F. B & W Copies on polyster film					
3.1	A0	20	No.	131.25	2625
3.2	A1	20	No.	114	2280
3.3	A2	20	No.	75.75	1515
G. Reduction of B & W Large size drgs					
From	To	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
On plain paper					
A0	A1	20	No.	75.75	1515
A0	A2	20	No.	57.375	1147.50
A0	A3	20	No.	37.5	750
A1	A2	20	No.	57.375	1147.50
A1	A3	20	No.	37.5	750
A2	A3	20	No.	31.5	630
On tracing paper					
A0	A1	20	No.	94.875	1897.50
A0	A2	20	No.	75.75	1515
A0	A3	20	No.	57.375	1147.50
A1	A2	20	No.	75.75	1515
A1	A3	20	No.	57.375	1147.50
A2	A3	20	No.	48.75	975

# ANNEXURE-I

## BOQ CUM PRICE SCHEDULE

**Name of Work:- RATE CONTRACT FOR PLOTTING, XEROXING, SCANNING WORK OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS OF SIZES A2 TO A0 FOR TWO YEARS**

<b>On Polyster paper</b>					
A0	A1	20	No.	94.875	1897.50
A0	A2	20	No.	75.75	1515
A0	A3	20	No.	57.375	1147.50
A1	A2	20	No.	75.75	1515
A1	A3	20	No.	57.375	1147.50
A2	A3	20	No.	48.75	975
<b>H. Enlargement of B &amp; W Large size drgs</b>					
From	To	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
<b>On plain paper</b>					
A3	A2	20	No.	40.125	802.50
A3	A1	20	No.	58.125	1162.50
A3	A0	20	No.	76.875	1537.50
A2	A1	20	No.	58.125	1162.50
A2	A0	20	No.	76.875	1537.50
A1	A0	20	No.	76.875	1537.50
<b>On tracing paper</b>					
A3	A2	20	No.	58.125	1162.50
A3	A1	20	No.	76.875	1537.50
A3	A0	20	No.	95.625	1912.50
A2	A1	20	No.	76.875	1537.50
A2	A0	20	No.	95.625	1912.50
A1	A0	20	No.	95.625	1912.50
<b>On Polyster paper</b>					
A3	A2	20	No.	58.125	1162.50
A3	A1	20	No.	76.875	1537.50
A3	A0	20	No.	95.625	1912.50
A2	A1	20	No.	76.875	1537.50
A2	A0	20	No.	95.625	1912.50
A1	A0	20	No.	95.625	1912.50
<b>I. Scanning (Color &amp; B&amp;W)</b>					
S.N.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.1	A0	660	No.	45	29700.00
1.2	A1	660	No.	31.875	21037.50
1.3	A2	660	No.	25.5	16830.00
<b>Total Cost (Rs.)- Excluding GST</b>					<b>1954901.25</b>
<b>Note:</b>					
1	Bidders to quote a percentage above/ below/ at par the item rate mentioned in the BOQ. The quoted percentage shall be applicable uniformly on all item rates of BOQ. The Percentage to be quoted in price schedule format (Annexure-II) attached with this BOQ.				

**ANNEXURE-II**

**TRANSMISSION BUSINESS GROUP  
(SUB- CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT)  
TBG - NOIDA**

**PRICE SCHEDULE FORMAT**

**SUB: TENDER FOR “RATE CONTRACT FOR PLOTTING, XEROXING, SCANNING WORK OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS OF SIZES A2 TO A0 FOR TWO YEARS”.**

**TENDER SPECIFICATION NO.:- TBSM/RATE CONTRACT/ PLOTTING, XEROX, SCAN/2019-2021/TENDER  
Dated 01.04.2019**

(a) I/ We hereby agree to execute the above work at ----- % (in figure).....  
----- (in words) above / Below/ At Par the rates of items given in  
Inventory Cum Price Schedule (Annexure-I) of subject tender.

**NOTE:**

1. In this annexure the tenderer shall quote a percentage above or below or at par the rates shown in the BOQ Cum Price Schedule (Annexure-I) of subject tender. The percentage quoted shall be clearly written both in words and figures In case of discrepancy in rates in figure and words, the minimum will be taken into account by BHEL.
2. The quoted percentage will apply to the individual items uniformly.

Date:  
Place

Signature of tenderer  
Name & Designation of authorized person(s) with seal

### ANNEXURE-III

#### SUMMARY OF PRICES FOR "RATE CONTRACT FOR PLOTTING, XEROXING, SCANNING WORK OF ENGINEERING DRAWINGS OF SIZES A2 TO A0 FOR TWO YEARS"

Tender Spec. No.:- TBSM/RATE CONTRACT/ PLOTTING, XEROX, SCAN/2019-2021/TENDER Dated  
01.04.2019

SI No.	Description	Amount (Rs.)
1	Total amount as per the rates in BOQ Cum Price Schedule for "Rate contract for Plotting, Xeroxing, Scanning work of engineering drawings of sizes A2 to A0 for two years"(Annexure-I)	19,54,901.25
2	Quoted percentage above/below/ at Par to the total amount in BOQ Cum Price schedule for "Rate contract for Plotting, Xeroxing, Scanning work of engineering drawings of sizes A2 to A0 for two years"(As indicated in Price Schedule Format, Annexure - II).	.....% above/below/ at par
3	<b>Total amount for "Rate contract for Plotting, Xeroxing, Scanning work of engineering drawings of sizes A2 to A0 for two years" after consideration of percentage above/below/ at par.</b>	